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DISTRICT 5  

ADDRESS:    

719 South Woodland Boulevard, Deland, Florida 32720  

 

Title Contact Phone 

District Surveyor 
Nick Campanile 

Nicholas.Campanile@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5116 

Administrative Assistant 
Jenny Palmer 

Jenny.Palmer@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5111 

Survey Title & Document Supervisor 
Suzette Hicks 

Suzette.Hicks@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5133 

Contracts Supervisor 
Thomas LaCorte 

Thomas.LaCorte@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5267 

         Surveyor II 
Hernando Salazar 

Hernando.Salazar@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5263 

Project Manager 
Marika Tremblay 

Marika.Tremblay@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5130 

District Right of Way Surveyor 
Gerald Smith 

Gerald.Smith@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5123 

Right of Way Mapping Supervisor 
Christopher “Scott” Fowler 

Christopher.Fowler@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5257 

District Location Surveyor 
Joseph Bishop 

Joeseph.Bishop@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5127 

         GPS/GNSS 
Sean Prosser 

Sean.Prosser@dot.state.fl.us 
386-740-3550 

Field Crew Supervisor 
Ronald Bone 

Ronald.Bone@dot.state.fl.us 
386-740-3412 

         Field Crew Chief 

William Deas 

William.Deas@dot.state.fl.us 
386-740-3559 

Jason Lavine 

Jason.Lavine@dot.state.fl.us 
386-740-3415 

Office Records Supervisor 
Beth Bieber 

Beth.Bieber@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5407 

         Horizontal and Vertical Control 

         Information 

Submit request to: S-MRecords.D5@dot.state.fl.us 

Nikolay Hindalov 

Nikolay.hindalov@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5653 

         R/W Mapping Information 

Submit request to: S-MRecords.D5@dot.state.fl.us 

Maria Gonzalez 

Maria.Gonzalez@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5114 

         Field Book Information 

Submit request to: S-MRecords.D5@dot.state.fl.us 

Santina Calzaretta 

Santina.Calzaretta@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5674 

 


